a Public Building Commission of Chicago
e Contractor Payment Information

Project: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex
Contract Number: 1560

General Contractor: Paschen Millhouse Joint Venture lli
Payment Application: #16

Amount Paid: $249,957.69

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/11/16

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Wildwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date;: August 17, 2016
Project: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation
PBC# C1560

Monthly Estimate No.: Sixteen (16)
For the Period: 01/01/2016  to  7/31/2016

To: Paschen/Milhouse JV LI

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

relating to the § Revenue Bonds issued by the
Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning
as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that;

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each
item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts
previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

PASCHEN/MILHOUSE JV IIL

5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGO, IL 60656
Wildwood World Magnet Schoel Annex/Renovation

Is now entitled to the sum of’ $249,957.69

10,618,000.00
(100,000.00)
(100,000.00)

10,518,000.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE -
ADDITIONS -

DEDUCTIONS -

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE -

(= R A A

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $10,378,522.28

TOTAL RETENTION $ 103,785.22
a) Reserve Withheld @ 5% of Total Amount Earned

but Not to Exceed 10% of Contract Price $ 103,785.22
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include This Payment): $ 10,274,737.06

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID: $ 10,024,779.37

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT: 3 249,957.69

Berta Perez Lore, PBC



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

EXHIBIT 8
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2}
PROJECY: Wildwood Waorld Magnet School Annex/Renovation CONTRACTOR: PASCHEN/MILHOUSE JV I DATE: 81712016
PBC #: C1560 6518 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGO, IL. 60656
JOB LOCATION: 6950 N, Hiawatha Ava, Chlcago, IL 60666
Mantly Extlimate No: For the Periods ___ 01/01/2016 o VRUI6
OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
STATE OF: ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF: COOK
The Alfiam, being litst duly swom an eath, deposex and sayy thet liefshq ix an authorized ngens of Paschen/Mith IVl s and duly authorized t make thix Affidavit in behal (ol said cosporolion, and individually, that he/she is well

aquainted with the favix harein set forth and that said corparation is the Contractor with the Publio Building Commixsion of Chivagy, Om:u umker Contract No. C1560 dsted the 215t day ol July, 2014, for the Genetal Construstion on e following projeet:
Wildwood World Magnet Schaol Annex/Renovation PBC Contract No #C1560 Paschen/Milhouse Job #2458
6950 N. Hiawatha Ave, Chlcago, IL 80656

That the following statements are made fir the purpose of procuring a partist paynent oft 5 239,987.69  wker the lemvs of xaid coufragt: That, Jor the purpose of said Cuntract, the following persons have e contrasted with, and lave
fumished or prepared material, equipment, supplics skl seevices fot, and have done labor on siad sy “That, Ui revpective amounts sut forth opposite their naries in the Jull amaunt of moncy duc and 1o bevome dusg (0 vach of them respectivly,
“That, the work for which payment has been requesied has been completed, free ond clear of any and all claims, ligns, chargis and expensey of any kind whatsaewer 30d in Rl complisnce with tie Contragt Decunent and the requirements of said Ouner under them;

“Thal s statement is a full, i, and complete statesaent of all auch persons and of the full amount now due and the amaunt litetofore paid ¢ach of them for suzh labor, nuterials, vquipment, and servives, farnished o preparcd by vach of them to or on accaunt
af aaid work, as staled:

1 2 3 § 6 8 9 10 11 12
[TYPE OF WORR] ™ SUBCONTRAGOR NARE ABJUSTED % ~WWOR| TESS™ |
CONTRACT ORDERS CONTRACT | GOMPLETE |  PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL RETAINAGE NET DUE 10
AMOUNT TOTAL PREVIOUS THIS BECOME
PERIOD DUE
HMechanical ARH Mechanical, ne. $1.445.000.00 $1,505.00]  §1446,505.00 100.00%|  $1446,630.00 $B75.00)  $1.446,506.00 $0.00]  $1402261.40]  $44.243.90 $0.00
Orywsd A8A Drywall & Taping Sarvices $648.000.00| _ $46.437.00 $663,437.00 100.00% $593,686.00 -$249.00 §693,437.00 §6.834.37 $672,87542)  §13,627.21 $6,934.37,
Windows Aumttal Corp $223.980.00 $2,356.00 $226,336.00 100.00% §227,436.00 -$1,100.00 $226,336.00 §0.00 $22061292) 5572308 $0.00
Visual Display Uiz | Alr Flow Architectural $27,600.00 $0.00 $27.600.00 100.00% $27.600.00 $0.00 $21,600.00 $0.00 $27,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Vosusl Display Uris_|Architectural Fiutes, Ing. $0.00|  $64.,146.00 $64,146.00 100.00% $61,039.00 $2,107.00 $84,146.00 50,00 $59.202.83)  s4,938.17 $0.60
Epory Floot Casting |Artiow $0.00 $9,099.00 $9.089.00 100.00% $0.00 $9,099.00 $9,099.00 $0.00 $0.00]  $9,099.00 3000
Pumb 8. Bruce Plumbing $720,000.00] _ $22.575.51 $742.575.51 100.00% $739.516.00 $3,057.81 $742,575.51 $7,425.76 $717.33245] _ $17.817.29 $7425.76
Electrical Block Electiic Company $1,050,00060] $110,903.44)  $1,150.003.44 100.00%| _ $1,135.t08.00 $26,795.44]  $1.160,903.441  $11600.03(  $1,101,054.76] 548.239.65 $11,609.03
Waterpiootng Bofo Waterpraofing Systems $23.200.00 $0.00 $23,200.00 100.00% $23,200.00 $0.00 $23,200.00 $000 $23,200.00 $0.00 $0.00!
lLaodscaping Biiar Patoh Landscaping Sve §103,100.00| _ §18,70261 $121,802.61 100.00% $104.039.00 $17.163.61 $121.802.61 $0.00 $100917.83]  $20.884.78 $0.00
Fooring C.E Karsgard Company, §193,400.00|  $91.286.00 $284,686.00 100.00% $2085,766.00 +$1,100.00 $284.666.00 3000 §217212420  $7.473.58 3000/
Pavar Work CR Schmitt, In¢. $0.00] 52821500 $26.215.00 100.00% $0.00 $20.215.00 $28.215.00 $0.00 $0.00]  $28.215.00 $0.00
Window Treatments |Evergreen Specialties & Deslgn 3000 $8.500.00 $8.600.00 100.00% $8.600.00 $0.00 $8,600.00 $0.00 $8,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Roofing FE Roofac Corp $237.000.00 $7.023.00 $244.023.00 100.00% $244.923.00 -$900.00 $244,023.00 $1.220.12 $241,245.15]  $1.563.73 $1.220.12
o Fance |Fence Masters, Inc. $53,000.00 $3,995.00 $56.995.00 100.00% $54.150.00 $2,845.00 $56,995.00 $0.00 $5252550]  §4.469.50 $0.00
Ao Dooes Great Lakes Automatic Door $0.00 $9,426.00 $§9.426.00 10000% $0.00 $9.426.00 $9426.00 $0.00 8000]  $9.426.00 $0.00
ttass Great Lokes West $169.000,00|  -$0.015.00 $160,985.00 100.00% $160,965.00 $0.00 $160,985.00 50,00 §156,16545]  $4.829.55 $0.00
CIP Concrote Hugh Henry Gonstruction $716,500.00|  $99.789.12 §816.289.12 100.00% $688,337.00]  $127,852.12 $816,289.12 $0.00 $688,337.00| §127.952.42 $0.00
|carpectey JADE Carpentry $228.,500.00|  $21.813.00 $250,313.00 100.00% $266.482.00 -$6,160.00 $250,313.00 3000 $248,78754|  $1,52546 $0,00
Exvaion JEM Site Development, Inc. $390.000.00| _ $39.423.75 §429.423.75 100.00% $427,874.00 $1,548.75 $423,423,75 $0.00 $416,037.78)  $14.385.97 $0.00
Waste Compactors_|J-Met $20.718.00  -$2.105.00 §27,613.00 100.00% $27,351.00 $262.00 $27.613.00 $0.00 §27,381.00 $262.00 50,00
Acoustical Ceting__ | Just Rite Acoustics $72,500.00 $192.00 $72,308.00 100,00% $73,408.00 -$1,100,00 $72,308.00 $0.00 §74,205.76]  $1,102.24 $0.00
Lockers Lyon Workspace Products $0.00)  $39.285.00 $39.265.00 100.00% $60,285.00. -$1,000,00 $39,285.00 $0.00 $19,076.45 §208.55 $0.00
£xo Prolectian Maotropolitan Fire Protection $121.250.00 $0.00 $121,250.00 100.00% $121,250,00 30.00 $121,250.00 $1212.50 SUTE1250]  $2,426.00 $1,212,50|
1530 Motal Metal Eseclors $0.00]  $14.850.00 $14.880.00 100.00% $0.00 $14.850,00 $14,850.00 50.00 $000|  $14,850.00 3000
Demattion Widway Gontraciing Group $30,800,00 $6.944.00 $37.744.00 100.00% $38,544.00 -$800.00 $37,744,00 30.00 $37,387.60 $356.32 50.00
|Moduar Gtass Dwp_| Mobile-Home Yransportation e $0,00|  $35476.00 $35.476.00 100.00% 50.00 $35.476.00 $35.476.00 $0.00 $0.00|  $36.476.00 $0.00
Temp Fonce National Fence $21,190.00 $3.544.00 $24,734.00 100.00% $24.734.00 $0.00 $24,734.00 50,00 $24,734.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tig Pariition Specialists $0.00]  $15500.00 $15.500.00 100.00% $15.500.00 $0.00 $15.500.00 $0.00 $15,500.00 50.00 $0.00
Tie QC Enterprises, Inc. $105,000.00(  $20.084.00 $125,064.00 100.00% $125.064.00 $0.00 $125,064.00 $0.00 $121,31208]  $3,751.92 $0.90
Surveying Sanchez & Assoicates, P.C. $15.918.00 $2,176.00 $18,084.00 100.00% $18,004.00 $0.00 $18,094.00 $0.00 $18,094.00 $0.00 $0.00
Courders Sprovieri's Custom Gounters $135,000.00f __-$6,592.00 $120,408.00 100.00% $125.961.00 $3447.00 $129.408.00 5000 $12218247]  $7.225.83 30.00
|esth Ratenton | Stalworth $41,638.00 $0.00 $41,638.00 100.00% $41,638.00 $0.00 $41.630.00 $0.00 $41.638.00 $0.00 $0.00
Elsvator Thyssen Krupp Elevator $117.000.00 $0.00 $117.000.00 100,00% $117,000.00 $0.00 $117,000.00 50.00 $117,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Paining Uptawn Decorating Corp $90,000.00 $7.396.00 $97.396.00 100.00% $93,786.00 $3610,00 $97.398.00 $0.00 §90.97242)  $6423.58 $0.00
Steet Waukegan Steel, LLC §699,000.00|  $26.951.00 $727.951.00 100.00% $726483.00 §2,468.00 $727.951.00 30.00 §703,718.51]  524.23249 $0.00
Masonry WeF ¢ Inc. $849,000,00 $3,344.00 $§652.344.00 100.00% $650,594.00 $1.750.00 $652,344.00 $0.00 §631,076.18]  §21.267.82 $0.00
lsmv Fueptooling__|Wikin Insulation Company $59,500.00|  -$11,300.00 $48.200.00 100.00% §46.840.00 $1,360.00 $48.200.00 $0.00 $4543480) $2.765.20 $0.00
| |8ubtotal Subconteactor Gosls $BA415794.00 $734.62143]  $9.150,415.43 100.00%| _ $8.869.925.00]  $28048043]  $9.150415.43]  $28.401.78| $8,637.26271) $484.750.94 $28,401.79
General Conditions/Contraciors
QHaP $1,537.206.00] -5524.099.45( __ $1.013,108.85 100.00%|  $1,249.899.00| -5236,792.24]  §$1,013,106.85| 87538344  $1,172.51666| -$234,793.25 $75.383.44
Bandfinsurance $135,000.00 30.00 $135,00000] _ 100.00% $135.000.00 $0.00 $135,000.00 $0.00 5$135,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mobilization $80,000.00 $0,00 580,000.00 100.00% $80,000.001 $0.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 $20.000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction Contingent: $300,000.00! _-$160,522.28 $139477.72 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $130477.72
Allowances $150,000.00] _-$150,000.00 $0.00 #DIVID! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.90 $0.00 3000 50.00
$0.00
Subtotal Genaral Condifions,
Contingency, Alfowancas,
OH&P $2202.206.00] -$834,621.43|  $1,367.504.57 89.80%| _$1464.899.08) -$236792.24|  $1,228,106.85]  $75.38344}  $1.387.816.86] -3234.793.25 $214.861.16
Total Baze Agreement $10,618,000.00| -$100,000.00)  $10,518,000,00 98.67%| _ $10.334,624.09 $43,698.19| $10,378,822.08| $103,78522) $10,024779.37| $249.957.60 $243.262.94




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRAGTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 2)

Amoun of Original Contract | $10,618,000.00 Work Compleled {o Date $10,378,522 28

Extras o Contract $0.00 Tofal Retalned $103,7856.22

Nel Amount Eamed $10,274,737.06

Total Contract and Extras| $ 10,618,000.00

Credis to Conlract (5100.000 00) Proviously Paid $10,024,779 37
Adjusted Total Conlract | $10,518,000.00 Net Amount Due this Payment| $249,957.69
These provision should not be construed as conferring any right hereunder for the benefit of Sub actors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as or altering the application or effect of exiting

lien laws

5 that liers of ials, services, labor and all Subcontractors

Contractor certifies that (o the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract D
(including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applicd for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights
hereunder for the benefit of Sub s, supplicrs, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing licn laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by Afliant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally,
that there is no claim cither legal or cquitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractars, suppliers of materials or
other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in connection with the Wark or arising out of the Work; and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and
material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed. That neither the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned;

That said Contractor herein expressly afMirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or amounts so paid; and if any liens remains unsatisfied
after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the Jatter may be compelled 1o pay in discharging such a lien including

all costs and a reasonable attorneys fee.

Signed: 7”0%4/ W ’

(to be signed by the President or Authorized Agent) 2016
Printed Name: Matt Moss
Tille Agent

RIS PINIS

‘ OFFICIAL SEAL '
< KRISTINA L EROMANN .
3 NOTARY.PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

$ MY COMMISSION.EXPIRES:0606H8 ¢

AAAAAAAAAAAALAAAAAIR 2
WAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAARAAAARAAA




